compared to Rs.539.67 lacs in the previous year.

Investments

Investments are at Rs. 62.53 lacs as on March 31, 2017 as compared to last year 
Rs. 70.26 lacs.

SHARES CAPITAL:

Authorised Capital

The current Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000 
(Rupees Twenty Five Crores) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty lacs) 
Equity shares of Rs.10/- each and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore ) Preference shares of 
Rs.10/- each.

Equity Shares

The paid up Equity share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2017 was 
Rs.10,41,96,000/- comprising of 1,04,19,600 equity shares of Rs.

[...]

The dividend proposed by the Board of Directors is subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

(iii) During the year ended March 31, 2017, the Company issued Nil (previous year Nil) 11% Optionally Convertible, Cumulative, Redeemable Preference Shares of 
the face value of Rs.10/- each for cash at par. On May 29 2015, 4,70,000 (four lacs seventy thousand) 11% Optionally Convertible Cumulative Redeemable 
preference shares were converted into equity shares. The equity shares so alloted on conversion are subject to lock-in for a period of 3 years from the date of 
trading approval or as required under ICDR Regulations.